
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC TAPANI, INC.
18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE

98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986829676 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.00 % -2.55 % 0.00 %

130,000.00 0.00 126,683.00 -3,317.00 130,000.00 0.00130,000.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.5700 ACRE 114.29 % 12,000.0000 71.43 % 12,000.0000 71.43 %

23,550.00 12,560.00 18,840.00 7,850.00 18,840.00 7,850.00
7,000.0000
10,990.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 
L.S. 166.67 % 88.89 % 100.00 %

12,000.00 7,500.00 8,500.00 4,000.00 9,000.00 4,500.004,500.00

0.0000
4 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
5 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

8.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

280.0000 L.F. 45.45 % 8.0000 45.45 % 10.0000 81.82 %

2,240.00 700.00 2,240.00 700.00 2,800.00 1,260.00
5.5000

1,540.00

1,000.0000
7 DECOMMISSION MONITORING WELL

1.0000 EACH 33.33 % 4,000.0000 433.33 % 2,000.0000 166.67 %

1,000.00 250.00 4,000.00 3,250.00 2,000.00 1,250.00
750.0000
750.00

8 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
L.S. -0.57 % 19.32 % 19.32 %

35,000.00 -200.00 42,000.00 6,800.00 42,000.00 6,800.0035,200.00

GRADING

15.0000
9 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. -66.67 % 10.0000 -77.78 % 56.0000 24.44 %

2,100.00 -4,200.00 1,400.00 -4,900.00 7,840.00 1,540.00
45.0000
6,300.00

32.7500
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1024.0000 TON 63.75 % 32.0000 60.00 % 29.0000 45.00 %

33,536.00 13,056.00 32,768.00 12,288.00 29,696.00 9,216.00
20.0000

20,480.00
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GRADING

4.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

550.0000 C.Y. -46.67 % 5.0000 -33.33 % 5.0000 -33.33 %

2,200.00 -1,925.00 2,750.00 -1,375.00 2,750.00 -1,375.00
7.5000

4,125.00

DRAINAGE

32.2000
12 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1650.0000 C.Y. 114.67 % 26.0000 73.33 % 15.0000 0.00 %

53,130.00 28,380.00 42,900.00 18,150.00 24,750.00 0.00
15.0000

24,750.00

50.0000
13 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

470.0000 TON 42.86 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 64.0000 82.86 %

23,500.00 7,050.00 14,100.00 -2,350.00 30,080.00 13,630.00
35.0000

16,450.00
14 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. 0.00 % -4.00 % 86.80 %

250,000.00 0.00 240,000.00 -10,000.00 467,000.00 217,000.00250,000.00
15 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

50.0000
16 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.

1000.0000 TON 100.00 % 33.0000 32.00 % 59.0000 136.00 %

50,000.00 25,000.00 33,000.00 8,000.00 59,000.00 34,000.00
25.0000

25,000.00

50.0000
17 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.

90.0000 TON 100.00 % 60.0000 140.00 % 59.0000 136.00 %

4,500.00 2,250.00 5,400.00 3,150.00 5,310.00 3,060.00
25.0000
2,250.00

50.0000
18 STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN

100.0000 EACH 8.70 % 50.0000 8.70 % 120.0000 160.87 %

5,000.00 400.00 5,000.00 400.00 12,000.00 7,400.00
46.0000
4,600.00

1,750.0000
19 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) STRUCTURE

20.0000 EACH -30.00 % 3,000.0000 20.00 % 2,200.0000 -12.00 %

35,000.00 -15,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00 44,000.00 -6,000.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00
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STRUCTURE

32.2000
20 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1830.0000 C.Y. 28.80 % 24.0000 -4.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %

58,926.00 13,176.00 43,920.00 -1,830.00 64,050.00 18,300.00
25.0000

45,750.00
21 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 1,233.33 % 3,233.33 % 629.17 %

64,000.00 59,200.00 160,000.00 155,200.00 35,000.00 30,200.004,800.00

SURFACING

35.0000
22 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

210.0000 TON -41.67 % 35.0000 -41.67 % 40.0000 -33.33 %

7,350.00 -5,250.00 7,350.00 -5,250.00 8,400.00 -4,200.00
60.0000

12,600.00

35.0000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

170.0000 TON -56.25 % 30.0000 -62.50 % 35.0000 -56.25 %

5,950.00 -7,650.00 5,100.00 -8,500.00 5,950.00 -7,650.00
80.0000

13,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

200.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

150.0000 TON 100.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 168.0000 68.00 %

30,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.00 25,200.00 10,200.00
100.0000
15,000.00

25 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

450.00 450.00 450.00450.00
26 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00
27 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

380.00 380.00 380.00380.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -52.80 % -96.43 % -85.71 %

66,083.42 -73,916.58 5,000.00 -135,000.00 20,000.00 -120,000.00140,000.00
29 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

0.0000
30 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

6.0000
31 PSIPE OREGON ASH, 18" HT., #1 CONT.

110.0000 EACH -40.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 % 7.5000 -25.00 %

660.00 -440.00 770.00 -330.00 825.00 -275.00
10.0000
1,100.00

14.5000
32 PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

82.0000 EACH -3.33 % 15.0000 0.00 % 18.0000 20.00 %

1,189.00 -41.00 1,230.00 0.00 1,476.00 246.00
15.0000
1,230.00

12.0000
33 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

94.0000 EACH -20.00 % 15.0000 0.00 % 18.0000 20.00 %

1,128.00 -282.00 1,410.00 0.00 1,692.00 282.00
15.0000
1,410.00

6.0000
34 PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

357.0000 EACH -20.00 % 7.0000 -6.67 % 7.5000 0.00 %

2,142.00 -535.50 2,499.00 -178.50 2,677.50 0.00
7.5000

2,677.50

7.0000
35 PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

54.0000 EACH -17.65 % 9.0000 5.88 % 10.0000 17.65 %

378.00 -81.00 486.00 27.00 540.00 81.00
8.5000
459.00

6.5000
36 PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

521.0000 EACH -31.58 % 7.0000 -26.32 % 7.5000 -21.05 %

3,386.50 -1,563.00 3,647.00 -1,302.50 3,907.50 -1,042.00
9.5000

4,949.50

6.0000
37 PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

508.0000 EACH -25.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 7.5000 -6.25 %

3,048.00 -1,016.00 3,556.00 -508.00 3,810.00 -254.00
8.0000

4,064.00

6.0000
38 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

876.0000 EACH -25.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 7.5000 -6.25 %

5,256.00 -1,752.00 6,132.00 -876.00 6,570.00 -438.00
8.0000

7,008.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
39 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH -25.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 7.5000 -6.25 %

696.00 -232.00 812.00 -116.00 870.00 -58.00
8.0000
928.00

7.0000
40 PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH -12.50 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 7.5000 -6.25 %

812.00 -116.00 812.00 -116.00 870.00 -58.00
8.0000
928.00

6.5000
41 PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN, #1 CONT. 

1260.0000 EACH 30.00 % 7.0000 40.00 % 7.5000 50.00 %

8,190.00 1,890.00 8,820.00 2,520.00 9,450.00 3,150.00
5.0000

6,300.00

5.0000
42 PLANT SELECTION SKUNK CABBAGE, BR OR PLUG

20.0000 EACH 0.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

100.00 0.00 80.00 -20.00 70.00 -30.00
5.0000
100.00

2.0000
43 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE, BR OR PLUG

1260.0000 EACH -71.43 % 4.0000 -42.86 % 3.5000 -50.00 %

2,520.00 -6,300.00 5,040.00 -3,780.00 4,410.00 -4,410.00
7.0000

8,820.00

2.5000
44 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" LENGTH, (LS)

1078.0000 EACH -50.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

2,695.00 -2,695.00 4,312.00 -1,078.00 3,773.00 -1,617.00
5.0000

5,390.00

21.5000
45 FASCINES 

835.0000 L.F. 115.00 % 30.0000 200.00 % 30.0000 200.00 %

17,952.50 9,602.50 25,050.00 16,700.00 25,050.00 16,700.00
10.0000
8,350.00

3.5000
46 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

608.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 4.0000 33.33 % 4.0000 33.33 %

2,128.00 304.00 2,432.00 608.00 2,432.00 608.00
3.0000

1,824.00

6.0000
47 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

726.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 5.0000 -28.57 % 4.0000 -42.86 %

4,356.00 -726.00 3,630.00 -1,452.00 2,904.00 -2,178.00
7.0000

5,082.00
48 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION/DEWATERING

L.S. -41.18 % -70.59 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 -35,000.00 25,000.00 -60,000.00 85,000.00 0.0085,000.00
49 REED CANARY GRASS CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00
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1.7000
50 SEEDING

541.0000 S.Y. -74.81 % 3.0000 -55.56 % 2.5000 -62.96 %

919.70 -2,732.05 1,623.00 -2,028.75 1,352.50 -2,299.25
6.7500

3,651.75

29.5000
51 SOIL AMENDMENT

652.0000 C.Y. -15.71 % 40.0000 14.29 % 65.0000 85.71 %

19,234.00 -3,586.00 26,080.00 3,260.00 42,380.00 19,560.00
35.0000

22,820.00

23.5000
52 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

428.0000 C.Y. -32.86 % 45.0000 28.57 % 50.0000 42.86 %

10,058.00 -4,922.00 19,260.00 4,280.00 21,400.00 6,420.00
35.0000

14,980.00

500.0000
53 BRUSH PILE

3.0000 EACH 0.00 % 2,000.0000 300.00 % 1,500.0000 200.00 %

1,500.00 0.00 6,000.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,000.00
500.0000
1,500.00

54 LANDSCAPE GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

31.3000
55 TOPSOIL TYPE A

190.0000 C.Y. -10.57 % 36.0000 2.86 % 42.0000 20.00 %

5,947.00 -703.00 6,840.00 190.00 7,980.00 1,330.00
35.0000
6,650.00

TRAFFIC

24.0000
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

125.0000 L.F. -68.00 % 28.0000 -62.67 % 30.0000 -60.00 %

3,000.00 -6,375.00 3,500.00 -5,875.00 3,750.00 -5,625.00
75.0000
9,375.00

20.0000
57 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

155.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 26.0000 -48.00 % 25.0000 -50.00 %

3,100.00 -4,650.00 4,030.00 -3,720.00 3,875.00 -3,875.00
50.0000
7,750.00

0.0000
58 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
59 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC TAPANI, INC.
18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE

98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986829676 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

2,000.0000
60 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH -33.33 % 3,900.0000 30.00 % 4,500.0000 50.00 %

12,000.00 -6,000.00 23,400.00 5,400.00 27,000.00 9,000.00
3,000.0000
18,000.00

1,500.0000
61 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH -81.25 % 6,500.0000 -18.75 % 3,000.0000 -62.50 %

12,000.00 -52,000.00 52,000.00 -12,000.00 24,000.00 -40,000.00
8,000.0000
64,000.00

60.0000
62 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

186.0000 HR  50.00 % 50.0000 25.00 % 12.0000 -70.00 %

11,160.00 3,720.00 9,300.00 1,860.00 2,232.00 -5,208.00
40.0000
7,440.00

63 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

3.6500
64 PLASTIC LINE 

150.0000 L.F. 46.00 % 5.0000 100.00 % 4.5000 80.00 %

547.50 172.50 750.00 375.00 675.00 300.00
2.5000
375.00

150.0000
65 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 200.00 % 300.0000 500.00 % 180.0000 260.00 %

300.00 200.00 600.00 500.00 360.00 260.00
50.0000
100.00

2,500.0000
66 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND 150.00 % 3,500.0000 250.00 % 3,000.0000 200.00 %

500.00 300.00 700.00 500.00 600.00 400.00
1,000.0000

200.00
67 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 100.00 % 400.00 % 900.00 %

400.00 200.00 1,000.00 800.00 2,000.00 1,800.00200.00

1.2500
68 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

150.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 2.0000 33.33 % 2.0000 33.33 %

187.50 -37.50 300.00 75.00 300.00 75.00
1.5000
225.00

2.0000
69 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

616.0000 HR  -55.56 % 4.0000 -11.11 % 4.0000 -11.11 %

1,232.00 -1,540.00 2,464.00 -308.00 2,464.00 -308.00
4.5000

2,772.00

5.0000
70 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2234.0000 HR  -16.67 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 6.5000 8.33 %

11,170.00 -2,234.00 8,936.00 -4,468.00 14,521.00 1,117.00
6.0000

13,404.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC TAPANI, INC.
18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE

98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986829676 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
71 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 12.50 % -25.00 % -42.50 %

45,000.00 5,000.00 30,000.00 -10,000.00 23,000.00 -17,000.0040,000.00

35.0000
72 FLAGGERS 

236.0000 HR  -41.67 % 50.0000 -16.67 % 55.0000 -8.33 %

8,260.00 -5,900.00 11,800.00 -2,360.00 12,980.00 -1,180.00
60.0000

14,160.00

35.0000
73 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1900.0000 HR  -36.36 % 50.0000 -9.09 % 0.0100 -99.98 %

66,500.00 -38,000.00 95,000.00 -9,500.00 19.00 -104,481.00
55.0000

104,500.00
74 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -64.87 % -83.31 % -70.73 %

12,000.00 -22,160.00 5,700.00 -28,460.00 10,000.00 -24,160.0034,160.00

20.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

253.0000 S.F. -4.76 % 38.0000 80.95 % 18.0000 -14.29 %

5,060.00 -253.00 9,614.00 4,301.00 4,554.00 -759.00
21.0000
5,313.00

900.0000
76 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST

4.0000 EACH 28.57 % 1,200.0000 71.43 % 2,200.0000 214.29 %

3,600.00 800.00 4,800.00 2,000.00 8,800.00 6,000.00
700.0000
2,800.00

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

500.0000
78 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

79 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 112.50 % 50.00 % 25.00 %

17,000.00 9,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.008,000.00
80 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC TAPANI, INC.
18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD 1904 SE 6TH PLACE

98604-8300
VANCOUVER   WA  986829676 BATTLE GROUND   WA  986041900
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
82 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
83 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
84 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
85 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 150.00 % -50.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00
86 PLUGGING EXISTING CULVERT

L.S. 6.38 % 1.06 % 22.34 %

20,000.00 1,200.00 19,000.00 200.00 23,000.00 4,200.0018,800.00
87 PEDESTRIAN SHUTTLE 

L.S. -33.33 % 140.00 % 6.67 %

5,000.00 -2,500.00 18,000.00 10,500.00 8,000.00 500.007,500.00

$1,332,012.12 -6.70% $1,417,000.00 -0.74% $1,515,369.50 6.15%$1,427,614.75CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,515,369.50$1,332,012.12 $1,417,000.00BASE TOTAL -6.70% -0.74% 6.15%$1,427,614.75



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 111.54 % 16.92 % 19.85 %

275,000.00 145,000.00 152,000.00 22,000.00 155,800.00 25,800.00130,000.00

12,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.5700 ACRE 71.43 % 36,000.0000 414.29 % 42,000.0000 500.00 %

18,840.00 7,850.00 56,520.00 45,530.00 65,940.00 54,950.00
7,000.0000
10,990.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 
L.S. 11.11 % 22.22 % 66.67 %

5,000.00 500.00 5,500.00 1,000.00 7,500.00 3,000.004,500.00

0.0000
4 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
5 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

10.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

280.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 9.5000 72.73 % 15.0000 172.73 %

2,800.00 1,260.00 2,660.00 1,120.00 4,200.00 2,660.00
5.5000

1,540.00

1,250.0000
7 DECOMMISSION MONITORING WELL

1.0000 EACH 66.67 % 2,200.0000 193.33 % 2,500.0000 233.33 %

1,250.00 500.00 2,200.00 1,450.00 2,500.00 1,750.00
750.0000
750.00

8 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
L.S. -0.57 % 56.25 % -14.77 %

35,000.00 -200.00 55,000.00 19,800.00 30,000.00 -5,200.0035,200.00

GRADING

15.0000
9 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. -66.67 % 35.5000 -21.11 % 9.0000 -80.00 %

2,100.00 -4,200.00 4,970.00 -1,330.00 1,260.00 -5,040.00
45.0000
6,300.00

18.0000
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1024.0000 TON -10.00 % 26.0000 30.00 % 18.0000 -10.00 %

18,432.00 -2,048.00 26,624.00 6,144.00 18,432.00 -2,048.00
20.0000

20,480.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

3.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

550.0000 C.Y. -60.00 % 8.2500 10.00 % 15.0000 100.00 %

1,650.00 -2,475.00 4,537.50 412.50 8,250.00 4,125.00
7.5000

4,125.00

DRAINAGE

24.0000
12 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1650.0000 C.Y. 60.00 % 21.7500 45.00 % 31.0000 106.67 %

39,600.00 14,850.00 35,887.50 11,137.50 51,150.00 26,400.00
15.0000

24,750.00

40.0000
13 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

470.0000 TON 14.29 % 48.5000 38.57 % 25.0000 -28.57 %

18,800.00 2,350.00 22,795.00 6,345.00 11,750.00 -4,700.00
35.0000

16,450.00
14 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. 20.00 % -2.00 % 38.00 %

300,000.00 50,000.00 245,000.00 -5,000.00 345,000.00 95,000.00250,000.00
15 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

35.0000
16 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.

1000.0000 TON 40.00 % 48.0000 92.00 % 43.0000 72.00 %

35,000.00 10,000.00 48,000.00 23,000.00 43,000.00 18,000.00
25.0000

25,000.00

35.0000
17 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.

90.0000 TON 40.00 % 63.0000 152.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %

3,150.00 900.00 5,670.00 3,420.00 3,150.00 900.00
25.0000
2,250.00

75.0000
18 STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN

100.0000 EACH 63.04 % 105.0000 128.26 % 100.0000 117.39 %

7,500.00 2,900.00 10,500.00 5,900.00 10,000.00 5,400.00
46.0000
4,600.00

2,600.0000
19 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) STRUCTURE

20.0000 EACH 4.00 % 4,800.0000 92.00 % 1,500.0000 -40.00 %

52,000.00 2,000.00 96,000.00 46,000.00 30,000.00 -20,000.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

37.0000
20 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1830.0000 C.Y. 48.00 % 26.0000 4.00 % 26.0000 4.00 %

67,710.00 21,960.00 47,580.00 1,830.00 47,580.00 1,830.00
25.0000

45,750.00
21 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 1,983.33 % 222.92 % 2,504.17 %

100,000.00 95,200.00 15,500.00 10,700.00 125,000.00 120,200.004,800.00

SURFACING

40.0000
22 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

210.0000 TON -33.33 % 38.0000 -36.67 % 25.0000 -58.33 %

8,400.00 -4,200.00 7,980.00 -4,620.00 5,250.00 -7,350.00
60.0000

12,600.00

40.0000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

170.0000 TON -50.00 % 32.5000 -59.38 % 30.0000 -62.50 %

6,800.00 -6,800.00 5,525.00 -8,075.00 5,100.00 -8,500.00
80.0000

13,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

250.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

150.0000 TON 150.00 % 196.0000 96.00 % 225.0000 125.00 %

37,500.00 22,500.00 29,400.00 14,400.00 33,750.00 18,750.00
100.0000
15,000.00

25 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

450.00 450.00 450.00450.00
26 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00
27 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

380.00 380.00 380.00380.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -89.29 % -85.71 % -88.21 %

15,000.00 -125,000.00 20,000.00 -120,000.00 16,500.00 -123,500.00140,000.00
29 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

0.0000
30 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

6.0000
31 PSIPE OREGON ASH, 18" HT., #1 CONT.

110.0000 EACH -40.00 % 6.7000 -33.00 % 6.5000 -35.00 %

660.00 -440.00 737.00 -363.00 715.00 -385.00
10.0000
1,100.00

14.0000
32 PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

82.0000 EACH -6.67 % 16.0000 6.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

1,148.00 -82.00 1,312.00 82.00 1,230.00 0.00
15.0000
1,230.00

14.0000
33 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

94.0000 EACH -6.67 % 13.2500 -11.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

1,316.00 -94.00 1,245.50 -164.50 1,410.00 0.00
15.0000
1,410.00

6.0000
34 PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

357.0000 EACH -20.00 % 6.7000 -10.67 % 6.5000 -13.33 %

2,142.00 -535.50 2,391.90 -285.60 2,320.50 -357.00
7.5000

2,677.50

8.0000
35 PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

54.0000 EACH -5.88 % 7.7500 -8.82 % 8.5000 0.00 %

432.00 -27.00 418.50 -40.50 459.00 0.00
8.5000
459.00

6.0000
36 PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

521.0000 EACH -36.84 % 7.1000 -25.26 % 6.5000 -31.58 %

3,126.00 -1,823.50 3,699.10 -1,250.40 3,386.50 -1,563.00
9.5000

4,949.50

6.0000
37 PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

508.0000 EACH -25.00 % 6.7000 -16.25 % 6.5000 -18.75 %

3,048.00 -1,016.00 3,403.60 -660.40 3,302.00 -762.00
8.0000

4,064.00

6.0000
38 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

876.0000 EACH -25.00 % 6.7000 -16.25 % 6.5000 -18.75 %

5,256.00 -1,752.00 5,869.20 -1,138.80 5,694.00 -1,314.00
8.0000

7,008.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
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TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
39 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH -25.00 % 6.7000 -16.25 % 6.5000 -18.75 %

696.00 -232.00 777.20 -150.80 754.00 -174.00
8.0000
928.00

6.0000
40 PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH -25.00 % 7.7500 -3.13 % 6.5000 -18.75 %

696.00 -232.00 899.00 -29.00 754.00 -174.00
8.0000
928.00

6.0000
41 PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN, #1 CONT. 

1260.0000 EACH 20.00 % 7.2500 45.00 % 6.5000 30.00 %

7,560.00 1,260.00 9,135.00 2,835.00 8,190.00 1,890.00
5.0000

6,300.00

3.0000
42 PLANT SELECTION SKUNK CABBAGE, BR OR PLUG

20.0000 EACH -40.00 % 5.5000 10.00 % 6.5000 30.00 %

60.00 -40.00 110.00 10.00 130.00 30.00
5.0000
100.00

3.0000
43 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE, BR OR PLUG

1260.0000 EACH -57.14 % 2.2000 -68.57 % 3.0000 -57.14 %

3,780.00 -5,040.00 2,772.00 -6,048.00 3,780.00 -5,040.00
7.0000

8,820.00

3.0000
44 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" LENGTH, (LS)

1078.0000 EACH -40.00 % 2.7500 -45.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

3,234.00 -2,156.00 2,964.50 -2,425.50 3,234.00 -2,156.00
5.0000

5,390.00

25.0000
45 FASCINES 

835.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 24.0000 140.00 % 27.0000 170.00 %

20,875.00 12,525.00 20,040.00 11,690.00 22,545.00 14,195.00
10.0000
8,350.00

2.0000
46 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

608.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 6.5000 116.67 % 7.0000 133.33 %

1,216.00 -608.00 3,952.00 2,128.00 4,256.00 2,432.00
3.0000

1,824.00

4.0000
47 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

726.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 6.5000 -7.14 % 6.0000 -14.29 %

2,904.00 -2,178.00 4,719.00 -363.00 4,356.00 -726.00
7.0000

5,082.00
48 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION/DEWATERING

L.S. -29.41 % 117.65 % 49.41 %

60,000.00 -25,000.00 185,000.00 100,000.00 127,000.00 42,000.0085,000.00
49 REED CANARY GRASS CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

2.0000
50 SEEDING

541.0000 S.Y. -70.37 % 1.8500 -72.59 % 2.0000 -70.37 %

1,082.00 -2,569.75 1,000.85 -2,650.90 1,082.00 -2,569.75
6.7500

3,651.75

50.0000
51 SOIL AMENDMENT

652.0000 C.Y. 42.86 % 32.5000 -7.14 % 58.0000 65.71 %

32,600.00 9,780.00 21,190.00 -1,630.00 37,816.00 14,996.00
35.0000

22,820.00

40.0000
52 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

428.0000 C.Y. 14.29 % 26.0000 -25.71 % 44.0000 25.71 %

17,120.00 2,140.00 11,128.00 -3,852.00 18,832.00 3,852.00
35.0000

14,980.00

1,500.0000
53 BRUSH PILE

3.0000 EACH 200.00 % 1,100.0000 120.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

4,500.00 3,000.00 3,300.00 1,800.00 1,500.00 0.00
500.0000
1,500.00

54 LANDSCAPE GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

30.0000
55 TOPSOIL TYPE A

190.0000 C.Y. -14.29 % 35.0000 0.00 % 37.0000 5.71 %

5,700.00 -950.00 6,650.00 0.00 7,030.00 380.00
35.0000
6,650.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

125.0000 L.F. -66.67 % 28.0000 -62.67 % 27.0000 -64.00 %

3,125.00 -6,250.00 3,500.00 -5,875.00 3,375.00 -6,000.00
75.0000
9,375.00

22.0000
57 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

155.0000 L.F. -56.00 % 23.3500 -53.30 % 23.0000 -54.00 %

3,410.00 -4,340.00 3,619.25 -4,130.75 3,565.00 -4,185.00
50.0000
7,750.00

0.0000
58 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
59 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

350.0000
60 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH -88.33 % 8,000.0000 166.67 % 1,750.0000 -41.67 %

2,100.00 -15,900.00 48,000.00 30,000.00 10,500.00 -7,500.00
3,000.0000
18,000.00

350.0000
61 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH -95.63 % 3,000.0000 -62.50 % 1,900.0000 -76.25 %

2,800.00 -61,200.00 24,000.00 -40,000.00 15,200.00 -48,800.00
8,000.0000
64,000.00

20.0000
62 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

186.0000 HR  -50.00 % 27.5000 -31.25 % 15.0000 -62.50 %

3,720.00 -3,720.00 5,115.00 -2,325.00 2,790.00 -4,650.00
40.0000
7,440.00

63 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

6.0000
64 PLASTIC LINE 

150.0000 L.F. 140.00 % 5.2500 110.00 % 5.0000 100.00 %

900.00 525.00 787.50 412.50 750.00 375.00
2.5000
375.00

150.0000
65 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 200.00 % 44.0000 -12.00 % 175.0000 250.00 %

300.00 200.00 88.00 -12.00 350.00 250.00
50.0000
100.00

2,500.0000
66 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND 150.00 % 478.0000 -52.20 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

500.00 300.00 95.60 -104.40 200.00 0.00
1,000.0000

200.00
67 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 2,400.00 % 2,400.00 % 25.00 %

5,000.00 4,800.00 5,000.00 4,800.00 250.00 50.00200.00

3.0000
68 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

150.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.4000 -73.33 % 2.0000 33.33 %

450.00 225.00 60.00 -165.00 300.00 75.00
1.5000
225.00

2.0000
69 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

616.0000 HR  -55.56 % 5.4000 20.00 % 3.0000 -33.33 %

1,232.00 -1,540.00 3,326.40 554.40 1,848.00 -924.00
4.5000

2,772.00

5.0000
70 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2234.0000 HR  -16.67 % 4.5000 -25.00 % 6.0000 0.00 %

11,170.00 -2,234.00 10,053.00 -3,351.00 13,404.00 0.00
6.0000

13,404.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
71 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -50.00 % 12.50 % -55.00 %

20,000.00 -20,000.00 45,000.00 5,000.00 18,000.00 -22,000.0040,000.00

50.0000
72 FLAGGERS 

236.0000 HR  -16.67 % 49.0000 -18.33 % 55.0000 -8.33 %

11,800.00 -2,360.00 11,564.00 -2,596.00 12,980.00 -1,180.00
60.0000

14,160.00

60.0000
73 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1900.0000 HR  9.09 % 49.0000 -10.91 % 55.0000 0.00 %

114,000.00 9,500.00 93,100.00 -11,400.00 104,500.00 0.00
55.0000

104,500.00
74 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 75.64 % -47.31 % -56.09 %

60,000.00 25,840.00 18,000.00 -16,160.00 15,000.00 -19,160.0034,160.00

16.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

253.0000 S.F. -23.81 % 15.2500 -27.38 % 10.0000 -52.38 %

4,048.00 -1,265.00 3,858.25 -1,454.75 2,530.00 -2,783.00
21.0000
5,313.00

1,000.0000
76 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST

4.0000 EACH 42.86 % 1,400.0000 100.00 % 275.0000 -60.71 %

4,000.00 1,200.00 5,600.00 2,800.00 1,100.00 -1,700.00
700.0000
2,800.00

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

500.0000
78 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 % 500.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

79 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 100.00 % 100.00 % 87.50 %

16,000.00 8,000.00 16,000.00 8,000.00 15,000.00 7,000.008,000.00
80 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

JOHANSEN EXCAVATING, INC. MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
28215 112TH ST 825 5TH AVE
98321-9264 98033-6391
BUCKLEY   WA  983210674 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
82 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
83 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
84 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
85 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % 25.00 % 25.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00
86 PLUGGING EXISTING CULVERT

L.S. -84.04 % 3.72 % -9.57 %

3,000.00 -15,800.00 19,500.00 700.00 17,000.00 -1,800.0018,800.00
87 PEDESTRIAN SHUTTLE 

L.S. -33.33 % 46.67 % 20.00 %

5,000.00 -2,500.00 11,000.00 3,500.00 9,000.00 1,500.007,500.00

$1,556,372.00 9.02% $1,574,964.35 10.32% $1,583,664.00 10.93%$1,427,614.75CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,583,664.00$1,556,372.00 $1,574,964.35BASE TOTAL 9.02% 10.32% 10.93%$1,427,614.75



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909630

13806 16TH ST E
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984024431
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 73.77 % -26.15 % 38.46 %

225,899.88 95,899.88 96,000.00 -34,000.00 180,000.00 50,000.00130,000.00

8,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.5700 ACRE 21.43 % 7,500.0000 7.14 % 20,000.0000 185.71 %

13,345.00 2,355.00 11,775.00 785.00 31,400.00 20,410.00
7,000.0000
10,990.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 
L.S. 300.00 % 1,344.44 % 77.78 %

18,000.00 13,500.00 65,000.00 60,500.00 8,000.00 3,500.004,500.00

0.0000
4 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
5 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

10.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

280.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 55.0000 900.00 % 9.0000 63.64 %

2,800.00 1,260.00 15,400.00 13,860.00 2,520.00 980.00
5.5000

1,540.00

3,000.0000
7 DECOMMISSION MONITORING WELL

1.0000 EACH 300.00 % 8,000.0000 966.67 % 1,700.0000 126.67 %

3,000.00 2,250.00 8,000.00 7,250.00 1,700.00 950.00
750.0000
750.00

8 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
L.S. 13.64 % -90.06 % 59.09 %

40,000.00 4,800.00 3,500.00 -31,700.00 56,000.00 20,800.0035,200.00

GRADING

35.0000
9 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. -22.22 % 38.0000 -15.56 % 41.0000 -8.89 %

4,900.00 -1,400.00 5,320.00 -980.00 5,740.00 -560.00
45.0000
6,300.00

37.5000
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1024.0000 TON 87.50 % 27.0000 35.00 % 28.0000 40.00 %

38,400.00 17,920.00 27,648.00 7,168.00 28,672.00 8,192.00
20.0000

20,480.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909630

13806 16TH ST E
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES
20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 950 PACIFIC AVE SUITE 620

SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316 TACOMA   WA  984024431
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

10.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

550.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 3.0000 -60.00 % 5.0000 -33.33 %

5,500.00 1,375.00 1,650.00 -2,475.00 2,750.00 -1,375.00
7.5000

4,125.00

DRAINAGE

45.0000
12 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1650.0000 C.Y. 200.00 % 45.0000 200.00 % 28.0000 86.67 %

74,250.00 49,500.00 74,250.00 49,500.00 46,200.00 21,450.00
15.0000

24,750.00

46.0000
13 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

470.0000 TON 31.43 % 82.0000 134.29 % 60.0000 71.43 %

21,620.00 5,170.00 38,540.00 22,090.00 28,200.00 11,750.00
35.0000

16,450.00
14 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. 20.00 % 80.00 % 50.00 %

300,000.00 50,000.00 450,000.00 200,000.00 375,000.00 125,000.00250,000.00
15 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

49.0000
16 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.

1000.0000 TON 96.00 % 65.0000 160.00 % 44.0000 76.00 %

49,000.00 24,000.00 65,000.00 40,000.00 44,000.00 19,000.00
25.0000

25,000.00

49.0000
17 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.

90.0000 TON 96.00 % 75.0000 200.00 % 51.0000 104.00 %

4,410.00 2,160.00 6,750.00 4,500.00 4,590.00 2,340.00
25.0000
2,250.00

70.0000
18 STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN

100.0000 EACH 52.17 % 85.0000 84.78 % 84.0000 82.61 %

7,000.00 2,400.00 8,500.00 3,900.00 8,400.00 3,800.00
46.0000
4,600.00

2,400.0000
19 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) STRUCTURE

20.0000 EACH -4.00 % 3,200.0000 28.00 % 2,400.0000 -4.00 %

48,000.00 -2,000.00 64,000.00 14,000.00 48,000.00 -2,000.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  
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COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.
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12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
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TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909630

13806 16TH ST E
TITAN EARTHWORK LLC

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100622CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 8TH BIDDER ------- ------- 9TH BIDDER -------

A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

37.0000
20 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1830.0000 C.Y. 48.00 % 32.0000 28.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 %

67,710.00 21,960.00 58,560.00 12,810.00 32,940.00 -12,810.00
25.0000

45,750.00
21 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 1,462.50 % 35.42 % 941.67 %

75,000.00 70,200.00 6,500.00 1,700.00 50,000.00 45,200.004,800.00

SURFACING

42.0000
22 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

210.0000 TON -30.00 % 39.0000 -35.00 % 28.0000 -53.33 %

8,820.00 -3,780.00 8,190.00 -4,410.00 5,880.00 -6,720.00
60.0000

12,600.00

35.0000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

170.0000 TON -56.25 % 39.0000 -51.25 % 28.0000 -65.00 %

5,950.00 -7,650.00 6,630.00 -6,970.00 4,760.00 -8,840.00
80.0000

13,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

195.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

150.0000 TON 95.00 % 180.0000 80.00 % 265.0000 165.00 %

29,250.00 14,250.00 27,000.00 12,000.00 39,750.00 24,750.00
100.0000
15,000.00

25 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

450.00 450.00 450.00450.00
26 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00
27 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

380.00 380.00 380.00380.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -64.29 % -67.86 % 32.86 %

50,000.00 -90,000.00 45,000.00 -95,000.00 186,000.00 46,000.00140,000.00
29 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

0.0000
30 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

6.6000
31 PSIPE OREGON ASH, 18" HT., #1 CONT.

110.0000 EACH -34.00 % 18.0000 80.00 % 7.0000 -30.00 %

726.00 -374.00 1,980.00 880.00 770.00 -330.00
10.0000
1,100.00

16.0000
32 PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

82.0000 EACH 6.67 % 28.0000 86.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

1,312.00 82.00 2,296.00 1,066.00 1,230.00 0.00
15.0000
1,230.00

13.0000
33 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

94.0000 EACH -13.33 % 19.0000 26.67 % 15.0000 0.00 %

1,222.00 -188.00 1,786.00 376.00 1,410.00 0.00
15.0000
1,410.00

6.6000
34 PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

357.0000 EACH -12.00 % 15.0000 100.00 % 7.0000 -6.67 %

2,356.20 -321.30 5,355.00 2,677.50 2,499.00 -178.50
7.5000

2,677.50

7.7000
35 PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

54.0000 EACH -9.41 % 18.0000 111.76 % 9.0000 5.88 %

415.80 -43.20 972.00 513.00 486.00 27.00
8.5000
459.00

7.1500
36 PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

521.0000 EACH -24.74 % 18.0000 89.47 % 7.0000 -26.32 %

3,725.15 -1,224.35 9,378.00 4,428.50 3,647.00 -1,302.50
9.5000

4,949.50

6.6000
37 PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

508.0000 EACH -17.50 % 14.0000 75.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 %

3,352.80 -711.20 7,112.00 3,048.00 3,556.00 -508.00
8.0000

4,064.00

6.6000
38 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

876.0000 EACH -17.50 % 14.0000 75.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 %

5,781.60 -1,226.40 12,264.00 5,256.00 6,132.00 -876.00
8.0000

7,008.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.6000
39 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH -17.50 % 15.0000 87.50 % 7.0000 -12.50 %

765.60 -162.40 1,740.00 812.00 812.00 -116.00
8.0000
928.00

7.7000
40 PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH -3.75 % 15.0000 87.50 % 7.0000 -12.50 %

893.20 -34.80 1,740.00 812.00 812.00 -116.00
8.0000
928.00

7.1500
41 PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN, #1 CONT. 

1260.0000 EACH 43.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 7.0000 40.00 %

9,009.00 2,709.00 18,900.00 12,600.00 8,820.00 2,520.00
5.0000

6,300.00

5.5000
42 PLANT SELECTION SKUNK CABBAGE, BR OR PLUG

20.0000 EACH 10.00 % 8.0000 60.00 % 3.4000 -32.00 %

110.00 10.00 160.00 60.00 68.00 -32.00
5.0000
100.00

2.2000
43 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE, BR OR PLUG

1260.0000 EACH -68.57 % 6.0000 -14.29 % 3.4000 -51.43 %

2,772.00 -6,048.00 7,560.00 -1,260.00 4,284.00 -4,536.00
7.0000

8,820.00

2.7500
44 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" LENGTH, (LS)

1078.0000 EACH -45.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 3.4000 -32.00 %

2,964.50 -2,425.50 4,312.00 -1,078.00 3,665.20 -1,724.80
5.0000

5,390.00

23.5000
45 FASCINES 

835.0000 L.F. 135.00 % 18.0000 80.00 % 28.0000 180.00 %

19,622.50 11,272.50 15,030.00 6,680.00 23,380.00 15,030.00
10.0000
8,350.00

4.0000
46 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

608.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 5.0000 66.67 % 3.4000 13.33 %

2,432.00 608.00 3,040.00 1,216.00 2,067.20 243.20
3.0000

1,824.00

5.0000
47 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

726.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 7.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 -28.57 %

3,630.00 -1,452.00 5,082.00 0.00 3,630.00 -1,452.00
7.0000

5,082.00
48 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION/DEWATERING

L.S. -24.71 % -55.29 % 27.06 %

64,000.00 -21,000.00 38,000.00 -47,000.00 108,000.00 23,000.0085,000.00
49 REED CANARY GRASS CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.008,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

2.0000
50 SEEDING

541.0000 S.Y. -70.37 % 4.0000 -40.74 % 2.0000 -70.37 %

1,082.00 -2,569.75 2,164.00 -1,487.75 1,082.00 -2,569.75
6.7500

3,651.75

32.5000
51 SOIL AMENDMENT

652.0000 C.Y. -7.14 % 48.0000 37.14 % 60.0000 71.43 %

21,190.00 -1,630.00 31,296.00 8,476.00 39,120.00 16,300.00
35.0000

22,820.00

26.0000
52 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

428.0000 C.Y. -25.71 % 52.0000 48.57 % 45.0000 28.57 %

11,128.00 -3,852.00 22,256.00 7,276.00 19,260.00 4,280.00
35.0000

14,980.00

375.0000
53 BRUSH PILE

3.0000 EACH -25.00 % 1,900.0000 280.00 % 800.0000 60.00 %

1,125.00 -375.00 5,700.00 4,200.00 2,400.00 900.00
500.0000
1,500.00

54 LANDSCAPE GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

35.0000
55 TOPSOIL TYPE A

190.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 46.0000 31.43 % 38.0000 8.57 %

6,650.00 0.00 8,740.00 2,090.00 7,220.00 570.00
35.0000
6,650.00

TRAFFIC

26.5000
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

125.0000 L.F. -64.67 % 65.0000 -13.33 % 27.0000 -64.00 %

3,312.50 -6,062.50 8,125.00 -1,250.00 3,375.00 -6,000.00
75.0000
9,375.00

22.0000
57 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

155.0000 L.F. -56.00 % 65.0000 30.00 % 22.0000 -56.00 %

3,410.00 -4,340.00 10,075.00 2,325.00 3,410.00 -4,340.00
50.0000
7,750.00

0.0000
58 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
59 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00 0.00 -0.00
0.0100
0.00
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TRAFFIC

1,900.0000
60 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH -36.67 % 6,500.0000 116.67 % 3,700.0000 23.33 %

11,400.00 -6,600.00 39,000.00 21,000.00 22,200.00 4,200.00
3,000.0000
18,000.00

1,750.0000
61 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH -78.13 % 4,800.0000 -40.00 % 8,600.0000 7.50 %

14,000.00 -50,000.00 38,400.00 -25,600.00 68,800.00 4,800.00
8,000.0000
64,000.00

75.0000
62 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

186.0000 HR  87.50 % 24.0000 -40.00 % 10.0000 -75.00 %

13,950.00 6,510.00 4,464.00 -2,976.00 1,860.00 -5,580.00
40.0000
7,440.00

63 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

5.5000
64 PLASTIC LINE 

150.0000 L.F. 120.00 % 2.0000 -20.00 % 4.0000 60.00 %

825.00 450.00 300.00 -75.00 600.00 225.00
2.5000
375.00

165.0000
65 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 230.00 % 2.0000 -96.00 % 170.0000 240.00 %

330.00 230.00 4.00 -96.00 340.00 240.00
50.0000
100.00

660.0000
66 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND -34.00 % 2,500.0000 150.00 % 2,800.0000 180.00 %

132.00 -68.00 500.00 300.00 560.00 360.00
1,000.0000

200.00
67 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 150.00 % 2,150.00 % 200.00 %

500.00 300.00 4,500.00 4,300.00 600.00 400.00200.00

2.2000
68 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

150.0000 L.F. 46.67 % 1.0000 -33.33 % 1.5000 0.00 %

330.00 105.00 150.00 -75.00 225.00 0.00
1.5000
225.00

2.0000
69 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

616.0000 HR  -55.56 % 18.0000 300.00 % 4.0000 -11.11 %

1,232.00 -1,540.00 11,088.00 8,316.00 2,464.00 -308.00
4.5000

2,772.00

10.0000
70 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2234.0000 HR  66.67 % 8.0000 33.33 % 11.0000 83.33 %

22,340.00 8,936.00 17,872.00 4,468.00 24,574.00 11,170.00
6.0000

13,404.00
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TRAFFIC
71 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -43.00 % -45.00 % 25.00 %

22,800.00 -17,200.00 22,000.00 -18,000.00 50,000.00 10,000.0040,000.00

75.0000
72 FLAGGERS 

236.0000 HR  25.00 % 55.0000 -8.33 % 57.0000 -5.00 %

17,700.00 3,540.00 12,980.00 -1,180.00 13,452.00 -708.00
60.0000

14,160.00

65.0000
73 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1900.0000 HR  18.18 % 56.0000 1.82 % 57.0000 3.64 %

123,500.00 19,000.00 106,400.00 1,900.00 108,300.00 3,800.00
55.0000

104,500.00
74 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -41.45 % -26.81 % -12.18 %

20,000.00 -14,160.00 25,000.00 -9,160.00 30,000.00 -4,160.0034,160.00

12.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

253.0000 S.F. -42.86 % 35.0000 66.67 % 31.0000 47.62 %

3,036.00 -2,277.00 8,855.00 3,542.00 7,843.00 2,530.00
21.0000
5,313.00

1,500.0000
76 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST

4.0000 EACH 114.29 % 2,500.0000 257.14 % 1,000.0000 42.86 %

6,000.00 3,200.00 10,000.00 7,200.00 4,000.00 1,200.00
700.0000
2,800.00

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

500.0000
78 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,200.0000 140.00 % 2,000.0000 300.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 2,400.00 1,400.00 4,000.00 3,000.00
500.0000
1,000.00

79 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 87.50 % 125.00 % 87.50 %

15,000.00 7,000.00 18,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 7,000.008,000.00
80 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.002,500.00
82 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
83 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
84 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
85 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -10.00 % 150.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,800.00 -200.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00
86 PLUGGING EXISTING CULVERT

L.S. 46.28 % -86.70 % -9.57 %

27,500.00 8,700.00 2,500.00 -16,300.00 17,000.00 -1,800.0018,800.00
87 PEDESTRIAN SHUTTLE 

L.S. 33.33 % 0.00 % -33.33 %

10,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 5,000.00 -2,500.007,500.00

$1,629,551.73 14.15% $1,703,623.00 19.33% $1,875,089.40 31.34%$1,427,614.75CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,875,089.40$1,629,551.73 $1,703,623.00BASE TOTAL 14.15% 19.33% 31.34%$1,427,614.75



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14A020 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 14 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008698 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 21 2015 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4294
HWY :SR 099
TITLE :SR 99

W FORK HYLEBOS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
  14A020  

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/30/2014
09:09

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BATTLE GROUND   WA  986040280
98604-3526
1311 SE GRACE AVE SUITE 101
3 KINGS ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.

------- 10TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100077CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 42.31 % -100.00 %

185,000.00 55,000.00 0.00130,000.00

28,695.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.5700 ACRE 309.93 % -100.00 %

45,051.15 34,061.15 0.00
7,000.0000
10,990.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 
L.S. 900.00 % -100.00 %

45,000.00 40,500.00 0.004,500.00

0.0000
4 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
5 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00
0.0100
0.00

9.0000
6 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

280.0000 L.F. 63.64 % -100.00 %

2,520.00 980.00 0.00
5.5000

1,540.00

2,815.0000
7 DECOMMISSION MONITORING WELL

1.0000 EACH 275.33 % -100.00 %

2,815.00 2,065.00 0.00
750.0000
750.00

8 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS
L.S. 84.66 % -100.00 %

65,000.00 29,800.00 0.0035,200.00

GRADING

45.0000
9 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

140.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

6,300.00 0.00 0.00
45.0000
6,300.00

50.0000
10 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1024.0000 TON 150.00 % -100.00 %

51,200.00 30,720.00 0.00
20.0000

20,480.00
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GRADING

15.0000
11 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

550.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % -100.00 %

8,250.00 4,125.00 0.00
7.5000

4,125.00

DRAINAGE

55.0000
12 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1650.0000 C.Y. 266.67 % -100.00 %

90,750.00 66,000.00 0.00
15.0000

24,750.00

70.0000
13 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

470.0000 TON 100.00 % -100.00 %

32,900.00 16,450.00 0.00
35.0000

16,450.00
14 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1

L.S. 4.00 % -100.00 %

260,000.00 10,000.00 0.00250,000.00
15 FORCE ACCOUNT PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED SEDIMENT

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

85.0000
16 STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.

1000.0000 TON 240.00 % -100.00 %

85,000.00 60,000.00 0.00
25.0000

25,000.00

85.0000
17 STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN.

90.0000 TON 240.00 % -100.00 %

7,650.00 5,400.00 0.00
25.0000
2,250.00

110.0000
18 STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN

100.0000 EACH 139.13 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 6,400.00 0.00
46.0000
4,600.00

2,335.0000
19 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) STRUCTURE

20.0000 EACH -6.60 % -100.00 %

46,700.00 -3,300.00 0.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00
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STRUCTURE

55.0000
20 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

1830.0000 C.Y. 120.00 % -100.00 %

100,650.00 54,900.00 0.00
25.0000

45,750.00
21 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. 1,196.88 % -100.00 %

62,250.00 57,450.00 0.004,800.00

SURFACING

60.0000
22 PERMEABLE BALLAST 

210.0000 TON 0.00 % -100.00 %

12,600.00 0.00 0.00
60.0000

12,600.00

60.0000
23 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

170.0000 TON -25.00 % -100.00 %

10,200.00 -3,400.00 0.00
80.0000

13,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

220.0000
24 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

150.0000 TON 120.00 % -100.00 %

33,000.00 18,000.00 0.00
100.0000
15,000.00

25 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

450.00 0.00450.00
26 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 0.00300.00
27 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

380.00 0.00380.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
28 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION

L.S. -84.82 % -100.00 %

21,250.00 -118,750.00 0.00140,000.00
29 TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00

0.0000
30 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00
0.0100
0.00

7.0000
31 PSIPE OREGON ASH, 18" HT., #1 CONT.

110.0000 EACH -30.00 % -100.00 %

770.00 -330.00 0.00
10.0000
1,100.00

17.0000
32 PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

82.0000 EACH 13.33 % -100.00 %

1,394.00 164.00 0.00
15.0000
1,230.00

14.0000
33 PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 18" HT., #2 CONT.

94.0000 EACH -6.67 % -100.00 %

1,316.00 -94.00 0.00
15.0000
1,410.00

7.0000
34 PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

357.0000 EACH -6.67 % -100.00 %

2,499.00 -178.50 0.00
7.5000

2,677.50

8.0000
35 PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

54.0000 EACH -5.88 % -100.00 %

432.00 -27.00 0.00
8.5000
459.00

8.0000
36 PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

521.0000 EACH -15.79 % -100.00 %

4,168.00 -781.50 0.00
9.5000

4,949.50

7.0000
37 PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

508.0000 EACH -12.50 % -100.00 %

3,556.00 -508.00 0.00
8.0000

4,064.00

7.0000
38 PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

876.0000 EACH -12.50 % -100.00 %

6,132.00 -876.00 0.00
8.0000

7,008.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

7.0000
39 PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH -12.50 % -100.00 %

812.00 -116.00 0.00
8.0000
928.00

8.0000
40 PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT., #1 CONT.

116.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

928.00 0.00 0.00
8.0000
928.00

8.0000
41 PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN, #1 CONT. 

1260.0000 EACH 60.00 % -100.00 %

10,080.00 3,780.00 0.00
5.0000

6,300.00

6.0000
42 PLANT SELECTION SKUNK CABBAGE, BR OR PLUG

20.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

120.00 20.00 0.00
5.0000
100.00

3.0000
43 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE, BR OR PLUG

1260.0000 EACH -57.14 % -100.00 %

3,780.00 -5,040.00 0.00
7.0000

8,820.00

3.0000
44 PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 18" LENGTH, (LS)

1078.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

3,234.00 -2,156.00 0.00
5.0000

5,390.00

25.0000
45 FASCINES 

835.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

20,875.00 12,525.00 0.00
10.0000
8,350.00

4.0000
46 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

608.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

2,432.00 608.00 0.00
3.0000

1,824.00

5.0000
47 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

726.0000 L.F. -28.57 % -100.00 %

3,630.00 -1,452.00 0.00
7.0000

5,082.00
48 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION/DEWATERING

L.S. 47.06 % -100.00 %

125,000.00 40,000.00 0.0085,000.00
49 REED CANARY GRASS CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,000.00 0.008,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

2.0000
50 SEEDING

541.0000 S.Y. -70.37 % -100.00 %

1,082.00 -2,569.75 0.00
6.7500

3,651.75

34.0000
51 SOIL AMENDMENT

652.0000 C.Y. -2.86 % -100.00 %

22,168.00 -652.00 0.00
35.0000

22,820.00

27.0000
52 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

428.0000 C.Y. -22.86 % -100.00 %

11,556.00 -3,424.00 0.00
35.0000

14,980.00

1,155.0000
53 BRUSH PILE

3.0000 EACH 131.00 % -100.00 %

3,465.00 1,965.00 0.00
500.0000
1,500.00

54 LANDSCAPE GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

36.0000
55 TOPSOIL TYPE A

190.0000 C.Y. 2.86 % -100.00 %

6,840.00 190.00 0.00
35.0000
6,650.00

TRAFFIC

27.0000
56 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

125.0000 L.F. -64.00 % -100.00 %

3,375.00 -6,000.00 0.00
75.0000
9,375.00

23.0000
57 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

155.0000 L.F. -54.00 % -100.00 %

3,565.00 -4,185.00 0.00
50.0000
7,750.00

0.0000
58 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00
0.0100
0.00

0.0000
59 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -0.00 0.00
0.0100
0.00
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TRAFFIC

3,300.0000
60 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH 10.00 % -100.00 %

19,800.00 1,800.00 0.00
3,000.0000
18,000.00

7,700.0000
61 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH -3.75 % -100.00 %

61,600.00 -2,400.00 0.00
8,000.0000
64,000.00

120.0000
62 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

186.0000 HR  200.00 % -100.00 %

22,320.00 14,880.00 0.00
40.0000
7,440.00

63 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

5.0000
64 PLASTIC LINE 

150.0000 L.F. 100.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 375.00 0.00
2.5000
375.00

170.0000
65 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 240.00 % -100.00 %

340.00 240.00 0.00
50.0000
100.00

2,815.0000
66 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.2000 HUND 181.50 % -100.00 %

563.00 363.00 0.00
1,000.0000

200.00
67 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 1,400.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,800.00 0.00200.00

2.0000
68 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

150.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

300.00 75.00 0.00
1.5000
225.00

5.0000
69 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

616.0000 HR  11.11 % -100.00 %

3,080.00 308.00 0.00
4.5000

2,772.00

14.0000
70 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2234.0000 HR  133.33 % -100.00 %

31,276.00 17,872.00 0.00
6.0000

13,404.00
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TRAFFIC
71 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -37.50 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 -15,000.00 0.0040,000.00

56.0000
72 FLAGGERS 

236.0000 HR  -6.67 % -100.00 %

13,216.00 -944.00 0.00
60.0000

14,160.00

67.0000
73 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1900.0000 HR  21.82 % -100.00 %

127,300.00 22,800.00 0.00
55.0000

104,500.00
74 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 2.46 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 840.00 0.0034,160.00

26.0000
75 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

253.0000 S.F. 23.81 % -100.00 %

6,578.00 1,265.00 0.00
21.0000
5,313.00

1,015.0000
76 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST

4.0000 EACH 45.00 % -100.00 %

4,060.00 1,260.00 0.00
700.0000
2,800.00

OTHER ITEMS
77 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 0.0010,000.00

500.0000
78 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.00
500.0000
1,000.00

79 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 110.94 % -100.00 %

16,875.00 8,875.00 0.008,000.00
80 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
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CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
81 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 0.002,500.00
82 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
83 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
84 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
85 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 37.50 % -100.00 %

2,750.00 750.00 0.002,000.00
86 PLUGGING EXISTING CULVERT

L.S. -9.12 % -100.00 %

17,085.00 -1,715.00 0.0018,800.00
87 PEDESTRIAN SHUTTLE 

L.S. -37.87 % -100.00 %

4,660.00 -2,840.00 0.007,500.00

$1,876,482.15 31.44% $0.00$1,427,614.75CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,876,482.15BASE TOTAL 31.44%$1,427,614.75


